

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26534/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in WP No. 14032/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAJIV VIJAYASARATHY RATNAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SEETHARAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time as a final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter 07.04.2020.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER