

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26534/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in WP No. 14032/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

RAJIV VIJAYASARATHY RATNAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SEETHARAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Nuli & NuliUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Mr Sanjay Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, states that the underlying dispute between the parties has been settled, as a consequence of which, he has instructions not to press the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER